
KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION 

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT 
OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEEREC 

October 29, 2018 OCT 1 8 2018 

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE KSGovernmentalEthic Commissj'n 
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS 

A.	 Name of Committee: Builder Association of Kansas PAC 

Address: 212 SW 8th Ave., Ste. 201 

City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66603 

This is a (check one): __ Party Committee ,f Political Committee 

B.	 Check only if appropriate: __ Amended Filing __ Termination Report 

C.	 Summary (covering the period from July 27, 2018 through October 25, 2018) 

1. Cash on hand at beginning of period - . $14240.50 

2. Total Contributions and Other Receipts (Use Schedule A) . $4539.55 

3. Cash available this period (Add Lines I and 2) . $18780.05 

4. Total Expenditures and Other Disbursements (Use Schedule C) . $10800.00 

5. Cash on hand at close of period (Subtract Line 4 from 3) . $7980.05 

6. In-Kind Contributions (Use Schedule B) . o 

7. Other Transactions (Use Schedule D) . o 

D.	 "J declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by me 
and to the best ofmy knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. Tunderstand that the intentional 
failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 

'S:- ,.,\. IlZQ
10/18/18 
Date Signature ofTreasurer 

GEe Form Rev, 2018 



SCHEDULE A 
CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS 

Builders Association of Kansas PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Occupation of Check Amount of 
Name and Address Individual Giving More Appropriate Box Cash, Check, 

Date of Contributor Than $150 Loan or Other 
Cash Che<.k Loan E funds 

ReceiptO,her 

NAHB Trade Association 

-I09/18/18 1201 15th Street NW $4,539.55 
Washington, DC 20005 

t{...: ..r ~ . Til' 
$4,539.55 

-. Subtotal This Page ,~iY , .' [. * ,,,Lt1;:~~ ~.......<~ :.''';;:~ ~:...... , :;('. j'. 

Complete iflast page of Schedule A 

Total Itemized Receipts for Period $4,539.55 

Total Unitemized Contributions ($50 or less) $0.00 

Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized) $0.00 

Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known $0.00 

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary) ~,~~ $4,539.55 

page_i_of ~ 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Builders Association of Kansas PAC 

(Name ofPa.rty Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

...... 

~rll, .~ 

Name and Address
 
To Whom Expenditure is Made
 

Ken Corbet for Kansas House 

Mike Amyx for Kansas House 

Blaine Finch for Kansas House 

Eileen Horn for Kansas House 

Jim Karleskint for Kansas House 

John Alcala for Kansas House 

Brenda Dietrich for Kansas House 

Jim Gartner for Kansas House 

Fred Patton for Kansas House 

Francis Awerkamp for Kansas 
House 

Suzi Carlson for Kansas House 

.. 
" 

Subtotal ThiS Page t;,).~ pO 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Amount 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$250.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 

:~  ''fl' ,:1' I~~·'~" ," ""' 
~'! ,Jk~I>: 

$200.00 

$2,250.00 

Page 3 of K' 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Builders Association of Kansas PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

Name and Address
 
To Whom Expenditure is Made
 

Ron Highland for Kansas House 

Tom Phillips for Kansas House 

Susan Concannon for Kansas 
House 

Diana Dierks for Kansas House 

Steven Johnson for Kansas House 

Les Mason for Kansas House 

Jason Probst for Kansas House 

Joe Seiwert for Kansas House 

Emil Bergquist for Kansas House 

Elizabeth Bishop for Kansas 
House 

John Carmichael for Kansas 
House 

Subtotal This Page . 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Amount 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$250.00 

Campaign contribution 
$250.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 

,1 ,'ii .( ; 

; • .c ';> ~-~t' cT,.-~ 

$200.00 

$2,300.00 



SCHEDULE C 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Builders Association of Kansas PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

'':' 

:,. 
l~;.xt 

-:,.; 

Name and Address
 
To Whom Expenditure is Made
 

Blake Carpenter for Kansas House 

Will Carpenter for Kansas House 

Leo Delperdang for Kansas House 

Renee Erickson for Kansas House 

Gail Finney for Kansas House 

Dan Hawkins for Kansas House 

Jason Probst for Kansas House 

Henry Helgerson for Kansas 
House 

Susan Humphries for Kansas 
House 

Brenda Landwehr for Kansas 
House 

K.C. Ohaebosim for Kansas House 

i.. 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Amount
 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is
 
made for a candidate, Jist candidate name & address
 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

Campaign contribution 
$200.00 

:'.~. ,~. '. :~~J ::1""... 

$2,200.00 
Subtotal This Page .i. ,_i "'" ~. ~.' 

Page ~ of '<:" 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Builders Association of Kansas PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Purpose of Expenditure 
Name and Address Amount 

Date To Whom Expenditure is Made If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Stephen Owens for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
10/10/18 $200.00 

Bill Rhiley for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
10/10/18 $200.00 

Jim Ward for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
10/10/18 $500.00 

Brandon Whipple for Kansas Campaign contribution 
10/10118 House $200.00 

Kristey Williams for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
10/10/18 $250.00 

Shannon Francis for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
10/10/18 $200.00 

Russ Jennings for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
10/10/18 $200.00 

Marty Long for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
10/10/18 $200.00 

Boyd Orr for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
10/10/18 $200.00 

Brad Ralph for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
10/10/18 $200.00 

Don Hineman for Kansas House Campaign contribution 
10/10/18 $200.00 

~ ,~. 

c Subtotal This Page 

k 

~ 

~.' 

"'{~.j 
. 

':;;.;," 

't 

t· 

;:~ '!,J 
.;"\ 

.'. ~~. . . 
';~' .. $2,550.00 



SCHEDULEC 
EXPENDITURES AND OTHER DISBURSEMENTS 

Builders Association of Kansas PAC 

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee) 

Date 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

10/10/18 

Name and Address
 
To Whom Expenditure is Made
 

Greg Lewis for Kansas House 

Adam Lusker for Kansas House 

Ron Ryckman for Kansas House 

Mark Samsel for Kansas House 

Jack Thimesch for Kansas House 

Kathy Wolfe-Moore for Kansas 
House 

.' 

Subtotal This Page Of 

Purpose of Expenditure 

If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of $300 is 
made for a candidate, list candidate name & address 

Campaign contribution 

Campaign contribution 

Campaign contribution 

Campaign contribution 

Campaign contribution 

Campaign contribution 

q \~c • 

~ ~ 

.'. " 

!i.l 

'" 

"~'..;' .~ I:-~ '•.~ . ~" 

~~~~: .~:l :"'~.~·!f:~'~ 

Amount 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$500.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$200.00 

$1,500.00 

Complete if last page of Schedule C 

$10,800.00Total Itemized Expenditures This Period 

$0.00Total Unitemized Expenditures of$50 or less 

TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS $10,800.00
THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary) 

Paoe 1 of ~o _~_. 


