KANSAS GOVERNMENTAL ETHICS COMMISSION

RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES REPORT OF A POLITICAL OR PARTY COMMITTEERECEIVED

October 29, 2018

OCT 1 8 2018

FILE WITH SECRETARY OF STATE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR INSTRUCTIONS KS Governmental Ethics Commission

A.	Name of Committee: Builder Association of Kansas PAC Address: 212 SW 8th Ave., Ste. 201 City and Zip Code: Topeka, KS 66603 This is a (check one): Party Committee Political Committee	
В.	Check only if appropriate: Amended Filing Termination Report	
C.	Summary (covering the period from July 27, 2018 through October 25, 2018) 1. Cash on hand at beginning of period	55 05 00
D.	"I declare that this report, including any accompanying schedules and statements, has been examined by a and to the best of my knowledge and belief is true, correct and complete. I understand that the intention failure to file this document or intentionally filing a false document is a class A misdemeanor." 10/18/18 Signature of Treasurer	

GEC Form Rev, 2018

SCHEDULE A CONTRIBUTIONS AND OTHER RECEIPTS

Divildana	Association	-E 1/		DAG
bullders .	ASSOCIATION	OIN	ansas	PAL.

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address of Contributor	Occupation of Individual Giving More Than \$150	Check Appropriate Box				Amount of Cash, Check,
			Cash	Check	Loan	E funds Other	Loan or Other Receipt
09/18/18	NAHB 1201 15th Street NW Washington, DC 20005	Trade Association		✓			\$4,539.55
	Subtotal This Page						\$4,539.55

Complete if last page of Schedule A

TOTAL RECEIPTS THIS PERIOD (to line 2 of Summary)	\$4,539.55
Total Contributions When Contributor Not Known	\$0.00
Sale of Political Materials (Unitemized)	\$0.00
Total Unitemized Contributions (\$50 or less)	\$0.00
Total Itemized Receipts for Period	\$4,539.55

Builders Association of Kansas PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
10/10/18	Ken Corbet for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Mike Amyx for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Blaine Finch for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
10/10/18	Eileen Horn for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Jim Karleskint for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	John Alcala for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Brenda Dietrich for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Jim Gartner for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Fred Patton for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Francis Awerkamp for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Suzi Carlson for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,250.00

Builders Association of Kansas PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
10/10/18	Ron Highland for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Tom Phillips for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Susan Concannon for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Diana Dierks for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Steven Johnson for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
10/10/18	Les Mason for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
10/10/18	Jason Probst for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Joe Seiwert for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Emil Bergquist for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Elizabeth Bishop for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	John Carmichael for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,300.00

Builders Association of Kansas PAC

		Purpose of Expenditure	
Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
10/10/18	Blake Carpenter for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Will Carpenter for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Leo Delperdang for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Renee Erickson for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Gail Finney for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Dan Hawkins for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Jason Probst for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Henry Helgerson for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Susan Humphries for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Brenda Landwehr for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	K.C. Ohaebosim for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,200.00

Builders Association of Kansas PAC

	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure	Amount
Date		If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	
10/10/18	Stephen Owens for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Bill Rhiley for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Jim Ward for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$500.00
10/10/18	Brandon Whipple for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Kristey Williams for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$250.00
10/10/18	Shannon Francis for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Russ Jennings for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Marty Long for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Boyd Orr for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Brad Ralph for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Don Hineman for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$2,550.00

Builders Association of Kansas PAC

(Name of Party Committee or Political Committee)

Date	Name and Address To Whom Expenditure is Made	Purpose of Expenditure If independent or in-kind expenditure in excess of \$300 is made for a candidate, list candidate name & address	Amount
10/10/18	Greg Lewis for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Adam Lusker for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Ron Ryckman for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$500.00
10/10/18	Mark Samsel for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Jack Thimesch for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
10/10/18	Kathy Wolfe-Moore for Kansas House	Campaign contribution	\$200.00
	Subtotal This Page		\$1,500.00

Complete if last page of Schedule C

Total Itemized Expenditures This Period	\$10,800.00
Total Unitemized Expenditures of \$50 or less	\$0.00
TOTAL EXPENDITURES & OTHER DISBURSEMENTS THIS PERIOD (to line 4 of Summary)	\$10,800.00